SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE REFORM

TAPE LOG
March 12, 2007 Hearing Room HR 50
5:00 pm Tapes 27 -29
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Alan Bates, Co-Chair

Sen. Ben Westlund, Co-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson
Sen. Bill Morrisette

Sen. Frank Morse

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Jackie Winters Vice Chair

VISITING MEMBERS: Rep. Ben Cannon
Rep. Mitch Greenlick
Rep. Ron Maurer
Rep. Dennis Richardson

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
Discussion on SB 329, with integrated conceptual language prepared to
incorporate the committee’s discussions to date — Informational Meeting
SB 27 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER

NOTE: Co-Chair Westlund will be chairing this meeting
27A 005 Chair Westlund calls the meeting to order at 5:10 pm

DISCUSSION ON SB 329, WITH INTEGRATED CONCEPTUAL LANGUAGE PREPARED TO
INCORPORATE THE COMMITTEE’S DISCUSSIONS TO DATE - INFORMATIONAL
MEETING

026 Rick Berkobien (EXHIBIT A)
068 Sen. Bates
076 Chair Westlund
087 Sen. Bates
095 Chair Westlund
Written testimony submitted in advance by Colleen Fitzpatrick
(EXHIBIT B)
SB 27 - PUBLIC HEARING
27A 111 Sen. Betsy Johnson, SD 16
140 Chair Westlund

147 John Kitzhaber, MD, The Archimedes Movement (EXHIBIT C,



28A

28A

247
347
383
388
393
395
402
406
420
422
433
435
436
460
461
005
016
027
030
041
046
059
065
068
071
080
083
093
096
107
108
123
178
199
215
216
228
237
244
258
261
264
274
286
299

333
333
335

D,E, F)

Kitzhaber continues testimony
Kitzhaber continues testimony
Chair Westlund
Kitzhaber

Chair Westlund
Kitzhaber

Chair Westlund
Kitzhaber

Chair Westlund

Sen. Morrisette
Kitzhaber

Sen. Morrisette
Kitzhaber

Chair Westlund

Sen. Bates

Bates continues testimony
Kitzhaber

Sen. Bates

Kitzhaber

Sen. Bates

Kitzhaber

Sen. Bates

Kitzhaber

Sen. Bates

Kitzhaber

Sen. Bates

Kitzhaber

Sen. Morrisette
Kitzhaber

Chair Westlund

Rep. Maurer

Kitzhaber

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Kitzhaber

Chair Westlund

Rep. Greenlick
Kitzhaber

Rep. Greenlick
Kitzhaber

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Westlund

Rep. Maurer
Kitzhaber

Chair Westlund

Tracy Rutten, Oregon State Chamber of Commerce (EXHIBIT
G)

Chair Westlund

Sen. Bates

Rutten



345 Sen. Bates

349 Chair Westlund
366 Rutten
372 Sen. Monnes Anderson
381 Rutten
384 Chair Westlund
385 Jack Friedman, Providence Health Plans
27B 005 Friedman continues testimony
034 Chair Westlund
039 Friedman
044 Chair Westlund
044 Friedman
054 Chair Westlund
056 Friedman
060 Chair Westlund
060 Friedman
061 Chair Westlund
062 Sen. Bates
086 Friedman
110 Chair Westlund
112 Ellen Lowe, Oregon Health Services Commission
186 Rep. Cannon
209 Lowe
246 Chair Westlund
27B 263 Rick Wopat, MD, Samaritan Health Physicians (EXHIBIT H)
363 Wopat continues testimony
425 Chair Morrisette
435 Andy Davidson, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health
Systems (EXHIBIT I)
28B 005 Davidson continues testimony
081 Chair Westlund
082 Sen. Bates
091 Davidson
097 Martin Taylor, Oregon Nurses Association
197 Taylor continues testimony
218 Chair Westlund
219 Rep. Maurer
234 Chair Westlund
235 Rep. Morse
247 Chair Westlund
248 Wopat
295 Chair Westlund
295 Sen. Bates
314 Wopat
344 Chair Westlund
348 Rick Bennett, AARP (EXHIBIT J)
448 Bennett continues testimony
29A 005 Bennett continues testimony

Written testimony submitted in advance by Mike Bonetto



(EXHIBIT K)

Written testimony submitted in advance by Kenneth Provencher

(EXHIBIT L)

Written testimony submitted in advance by Tina Castanares

(EXHIBIT M)

Written testimony submitted in advance by Jim Diegel

(EXHIBIT N)

Written testimony submitted in advance by staff (EXHIBIT O)
035 Chair Westlund adjourns the meeting at 7:17 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

OCZErFmFa—IZO0mmbnNwp

SB 329-Committee Discussion, staff, 10pp

SB 329-Committee Discussion, written testimony, Colleen Fitzpatrick, 1p
SB 27, written testimony, Governor John Kitzhaber, Spp

SB 27, information sheet, Governor John Kitzhaber, 1p

SB 27, information sheet, Governor John Kitzhaber, 1p

SB 27, flowchart, Governor John Kitzhaber, 2pp

SB 27, written testimony, Tracy Rutten, 1p

SB 27, written testimony, Rick Wopat, 3pp

SB 27, written testimony, Andy Davidson, 2pp

SB 27, written testimony, Rick Bennett, Spp

SB 27, written testimony, Mike Bonetto, 2pp

SB 27, written testimony, Kenneth Provencher, 2pp

SB 27, written testimony, Tina Castanares, 3pp

SB 27, written testimony, Jim Diegel, 2pp

SB 27, Oregon Better Health Act Section Summary, staff, 6pp



