## SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE REFORM

### **TAPE LOG**

March 12, 2007 Hearing Room HR 50 5:00 pm Tapes 27 - 29

**MEMBERS PRESENT:** Sen. Alan Bates, Co-Chair

Sen. Ben Westlund, Co-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

Sen. Bill Morrisette Sen. Frank Morse

Sen. Jackie Winters Vice Chair **MEMBER EXCUSED:** 

**VISITING MEMBERS:** Rep. Ben Cannon

> Rep. Mitch Greenlick Rep. Ron Maurer

Rep. Dennis Richardson

**STAFF PRESENT:** Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator

Anna Wuitschick, Committee Assistant

#### **MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:**

Discussion on SB 329, with integrated conceptual language prepared to incorporate the committee's discussions to date – Informational Meeting

SB 27 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
		NOTE: Co-Chair Westlund will be chairing this meeting
27A	005	Chair Westlund calls the meeting to order at 5:10 pm

# DISCUSSION ON SB 329, WITH INTEGRATED CONCEPTUAL LANGUAGE PREPARED TO

INCORPOR	RATE THE COMMI	ITTEE'S DISCUSSIONS TO DATE - INFORMATIONAL
MEETING		
	026	Rick Berkobien (EXHIBIT A)
	068	Sen. Bates
	076	Chair Westlund
	087	Sen. Bates
	095	Chair Westlund
		Written testimony submitted in advance by Colleen Fitzpatrick
		(EXHIBIT B)
<u>SB 27 – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	
27A	111	Sen. Betsy Johnson, SD 16
	140	Chair Westlund
	147	John Kitzhaber, MD, The Archimedes Movement (EXHIBIT C,

		D, E, F)
	247	Kitzhaber continues testimony
	347	Kitzhaber continues testimony
	383	Chair Westlund
	388	Kitzhaber
	393	Chair Westlund
	395	Kitzhaber
	402	Chair Westlund
	406	Kitzhaber
	420	Chair Westlund
	422	Sen. Morrisette
	433	Kitzhaber
	435	Sen. Morrisette
	436	Kitzhaber
	460	Chair Westlund
	461	Sen. Bates
28A	005	Bates continues testimony
20A	016	Kitzhaber
	027	Sen. Bates
	030	Kitzhaber
	041	Sen. Bates
	046	Kitzhaber
	059	Sen. Bates
	065	Kitzhaber
	068	Sen. Bates
	071	Kitzhaber
	080	Sen. Bates
	083	Kitzhaber
	093	Sen. Morrisette
	096	Kitzhaber
	107	Chair Westlund
	108	Rep. Maurer
	123	Kitzhaber
	178	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	199	Kitzhaber
28A	215	Chair Westlund
20A	216	Rep. Greenlick
	228	Kitzhaber
	237	Rep. Greenlick
	244	Kitzhaber
	258	Rep. Greenlick
	261	Chair Westlund
	264	Rep. Maurer
	274	Kitzhaber
	286	Chair Westlund
	280 299	
	<i>4</i> 77	Tracy Rutten, Oregon State Chamber of Commerce ( <b>EXHIBIT G</b> )
	333	Chair Westlund
	333	Sen. Bates
	335	Rutten

	345	Sen. Bates
	349	Chair Westlund
	366	Rutten
	372	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	381	Rutten
	384	Chair Westlund
	385	Jack Friedman, Providence Health Plans
27B	005	Friedman continues testimony
-, -	034	Chair Westlund
	039	Friedman
	044	Chair Westlund
	044	Friedman
	054	Chair Westlund
	056	Friedman
	060	Chair Westlund
	060	Friedman
	061	Chair Westlund
	062	Sen. Bates
	086	Friedman
	110	Chair Westlund
	112	Ellen Lowe, Oregon Health Services Commission
	186	Rep. Cannon
	209	Lowe
	246	Chair Westlund
27B	263	Rick Wopat, MD, Samaritan Health Physicians (EXHIBIT H)
210	363	Wopat continues testimony
	425	Chair Morrisette
	435	Andy Davidson, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health
	133	Systems (EXHIBIT I)
28B	005	Davidson continues testimony
	081	Chair Westlund
	082	Sen. Bates
	091	Davidson
	097	Martin Taylor, Oregon Nurses Association
	197	Taylor continues testimony
	218	Chair Westlund
	219	Rep. Maurer
	234	Chair Westlund
	235	Rep. Morse
	247	Chair Westlund
	248	Wopat
	295	Chair Westlund
	295	Sen. Bates
	314	Wopat
	344	Chair Westlund
	348	Rick Bennett, AARP (EXHIBIT J)
	448	Bennett continues testimony
29A	005	Bennett continues testimony
		Written testimony submitted in advance by Mike Bonetto
		•

### (EXHIBIT K)

Written testimony submitted in advance by Kenneth Provencher **(EXHIBIT L)** 

Written testimony submitted in advance by Tina Castanares (**EXHIBIT M**)

Written testimony submitted in advance by Jim Diegel **(EXHIBIT N)** 

Written testimony submitted in advance by staff (EXHIBIT O)

Chair Westlund adjourns the meeting at 7:17 pm

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

A. SB 329-Committee Discussion, staff, 10pp

035

- B. SB 329-Committee Discussion, written testimony, Colleen Fitzpatrick, 1p
- C. SB 27, written testimony, Governor John Kitzhaber, 5pp
- D. SB 27, information sheet, Governor John Kitzhaber, 1p
- E. SB 27, information sheet, Governor John Kitzhaber, 1p
- F. SB 27, flowchart, Governor John Kitzhaber, 2pp
- G. SB 27, written testimony, Tracy Rutten, 1p
- H. SB 27, written testimony, Rick Wopat, 3pp
- I. SB 27, written testimony, Andy Davidson, 2pp
- J. SB 27, written testimony, Rick Bennett, 5pp
- K. SB 27, written testimony, Mike Bonetto, 2pp
- L. SB 27, written testimony, Kenneth Provencher, 2pp
- M. SB 27, written testimony, Tina Castanares, 3pp
- N. SB 27, written testimony, Jim Diegel, 2pp
- O. SB 27, Oregon Better Health Act Section Summary, staff, 6pp